## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

## August 25, 2011

_	rian Beader, Kenneth R. Ammann, John N. Lechner ontroller Amundsen
Motion to approve, J	une 16, 2011 minutes:
Moved: Mr. Lechner Vote: Yes Mr. Lechne	Seconded: Mr. Ammann er, Mr. Ammann, Mr. Beader, Mr. Amundsen
<b>New Business:</b>	
	he Temporary Part-Time Administrative Assistant position in the Court ee effective July 24, 2011.
Moved: Mr. Amunds Vote: Yes Mr. Lechno	sen Seconded: Mr. Ammann er, Mr. Ammann, Mr. Beader, Mr. Amundsen
Old Business: None	
Motion to adjourn.	
Moved: Mr. Ammanı	n Seconded: Mr. Lechner
	·
Attest:	Mercer County Salary Board
Chief Clerk	